
GLOUCESTERSHIRE COUNTY CRICKET CLUB : FIXTURES 2019 
Date Duration Home Away Venue Comp Floodlit 

Friday, 5 April 3 days Gloucestershire Oxford MCCU The Brightside Ground, Bristol UNI   

Thursday, 11 April 4 days Gloucestershire Derbyshire The Brightside Ground, Bristol CC 2   

Wednesday, 17 April 1 day Gloucestershire Surrey The Brightside Ground, Bristol 50L   

Sunday, 21 April 1 day Middlesex Gloucestershire Lord's 50L   

Tuesday, 23 April 1 day Gloucestershire Kent The Brightside Ground, Bristol 50L   

Friday, 26 April 1 day Hampshire Gloucestershire Ageas Bowl 50L   

Sunday, 28 April 1 day Gloucestershire Somerset The Brightside Ground, Bristol 50L   

Tuesday, 30 April 1 day Gloucestershire Glamorgan The Brightside Ground, Bristol 50L   

Sunday, 05 May 1 day Sussex Gloucestershire Eastbourne 50L   

Tuesday, 07 May 1 day Essex Gloucestershire Chelmsford 50L F 

Friday, 10 May 1 day TBC TBC TBC 50L QF F 

Sunday, 12 May 1 day TBC TBC TBC 50L SF   

Tuesday, 14 May 4 days Glamorgan Gloucestershire Spytty Park, Newport CC 2   

Tuesday, 14 May 1 day England Pakistan The Brightside Ground, Bristol ODI F 

Monday, 20 May 4 days Durham Gloucestershire Emirates Riverside CC 2   

Friday, 24 May 1 day Pakistan  Afghanistan The Brightside Ground, Bristol CW Cup WU  

Saturday, 25 May 1 day TBC TBC Lord's 50L Final   

Sunday, 26 May 1 day South Africa West Indies The Brightside Ground, Bristol CW Cup WU  

Monday, 27 May 4 days Gloucestershire Lancashire Cheltenham College CC 2   

Tuesday, 28 May 1 day West Indies New Zealand The Brightside Ground, Bristol CW Cup WU  

Saturday, 01 June 1 day Afghanistan Australia The Brightside Ground, Bristol CW Cup F 

Friday, 07 June 1 day Pakistan  Sri Lanka The Brightside Ground, Bristol CW Cup   

Tuesday, 11 June 4 days Sussex Gloucestershire Arundel CC 2   

Tuesday, 11 June 1 day Bangladesh Sri Lanka The Brightside Ground, Bristol CW Cup   

Monday, 17 June 4 days Leicestershire Gloucestershire The Fischer County Ground, Grace Road CC 2   

Sunday, 23 June 4 days Gloucestershire Glamorgan The Brightside Ground, Bristol CC 2   

Sunday, 30 June 1 day Gloucestershire Australia A The Brightside Ground, Bristol TOM 1   

Tuesday, 02 July 1 day Gloucestershire Australia A The Brightside Ground, Bristol TOM 1   

Sunday, 07 July 4 days Middlesex Gloucestershire Merchant Taylor's CC 2   

Monday, 15 July 4 days Gloucestershire Leicestershire Cheltenham Festival CC 2   

Friday, 19 July 1 day Gloucestershire Glamorgan Cheltenham Festival T20   

Sunday, 21 July 4 days Gloucestershire Worcestershire Cheltenham Festival CC 2   

Thursday, 25 July 1 day Gloucestershire Middlesex Cheltenham Festival T20   

Friday, 26 July 1 day England U19 India U19 Cheltenham Festival U19  

Saturday,  27 July 1 day Bangladesh U19 India U19 Cheltenham Festival U19  

Saturday, 27 July 1 day Essex Gloucestershire Chelmsford T20 F 

Sunday, 28 July 1 day England U19 Bangladesh U19 Cheltenham Festival U19  

Wednesday, 31 July 1 day England Women Australia Women The Brightside Ground, Bristol WIT20 F 

Thursday, 01 August 1 day Glamorgan Gloucestershire Sophia Gardens, Cardiff T20 F 

Friday, 02 August 1 day Gloucestershire Essex The Brightside Ground, Bristol T20 F 

Sunday, 04 August 1 day Gloucestershire Sussex The Brightside Ground, Bristol T20   

Wednesday, 07 August 1 day Gloucestershire Kent The Brightside Ground, Bristol T20 F 

Friday, 09 August 1 day Surrey Gloucestershire Kia Oval T20 F 

Sunday, 11 August 1 day Middlesex Gloucestershire Radlett CC T20   

Tuesday, 13 August 1 day Western Storm Loughborough Lightning The Brightside Ground, Bristol WSL   

Tuesday, 13 August  1 day Gloucestershire Hampshire The Brightside Ground, Bristol T20 F 

Friday, 16 August  1 day Somerset Gloucestershire The Cooper Associates County Ground T20 F 

Sunday, 18 August  4 days Derbyshire Gloucestershire The County Ground, Derby CC 2   

Tuesday, 20 August  1 day Western Storm Southern Vipers The Brightside Ground, Bristol WSL   

Friday, 23 August  1 day Gloucestershire Somerset The Brightside Ground, Bristol T20 F 

Thursday, 29 August  1 day Kent Gloucestershire Canterbury T20 F 

Friday, 30 August  1 day Sussex Gloucestershire The 1st Central County Ground T20 F 

Wednesday, 04 September  1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF F 

Thursday, 05 September  1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF F 

Friday, 06 September  1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF F 

Saturday, 07 September  1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF F 

Tuesday, 10 September  4 days Gloucestershire Sussex The Brightside Ground, Bristol CC 2   

Monday, 16 September  4 days Worcestershire Gloucestershire New Road CC 2   

Saturday, 21 September  1 day TBC TBC Edgbaston T20 SF F 

Saturday, 21 September  1 day TBC TBC Edgbaston T20 Final   

Monday, 23 September  4 days Gloucestershire Northamptonshire The Brightside Ground, Bristol CC 2   

 
50L Royal London One-Day Cup T20 QF Vitality Blast Quarter-Final 

50L QF Royal London One-Day Cup Quarter Final T20 SF Vitality Blast Semi-Final 

50L SF Royal London One-Day Cup Semi-Final T20 Final Vitality Blast Final 

50L Final Royal London One-Day Cup Final TOM 1 1-day Tourist match 

CC 2 Specsavers County Championship Div 2 WIT20 Vitality Women's International T20 

CW Cup Cricket World Cup U19 Under 19 ODI Tri-Series 

CWC WU Cricket World Cup Warm Up UNI County v MCC Universities 

ODI Royal London One-Day International WSL Women’s Kia Super League 

T20 Vitality Blast   

 


